
IN
ST
IT
UT
O 
DE

 A
LT
ER
NA
TI
VA
S P

AR
A 
LO
S J

OV
EN
ES

 DE
L 
MU
NI
CI
PI
O 
DE

 TO
NA
LA

En
de
te
c

Uer
 u

pe
ns

o

Re
p r

ptE
sta

doP
res

upu
est

Egr
s 

PC

JA
LI

SC
O

Ga
st
o p

or
 Ca

te
go
ri
a P

rog
ram

áti
ca

De
l 0

1/
en
e/
20
25

 Al
 31

/ma
r./

202
5

(Ci
fra

s en
 Pe

sos
)

Con
cep

to

Fec
hay

 16
/ma

y /2
025

hor
a d

e I
mpre

sión
 0

1:5
2 p.

 m

02
5

Egr
eso

s

Apr
oba

do
Amp

lla
cio

nes
/

(R
ed
uc
ci
on
es
)

Sub
eje

rci
cio

Mo
di

fi
ca

do
De
ve
ng
ad
o

Pag
ado

Sub
eje

rci
cio

Pro
gra

mas

Sub
sid

ios
: S

ect
or S

oci
al 

y P
ri

va
do

 o 
Ent

ida
des

 Fe
der

ati
vas

 у
Mun

ici
plo

s

$0.
00

Suje
tos 

a Re
gla

s d
e O

per
aci

ón
$0

.0
0

80
.0

0
$0.

00
$0.

00
$0.

00
$0.

00
$0.

00

Otr
os 

Sub
sid

ios

De
se
mp
eñ
o d

e l
as 

Fun
cio

nes

Pre
sta

ció
n d

e S
erv

ici
ca 

Púb
lic

os

50.
00

$0
.0

0
80.

00
$0.

00
$0.

00
$0.

00

50.
00

$5.
024

.35
8 4

4
$0

.0
0

$5,
024

,35
8.4

4
$1,

519
,49

0.8
0

$1.
519

,49
0.8

О
$3.

504
,86

7.8
4

80.
00

Pro
vis

ión
 de

 Bi
ene

s P
ibi

cos
80.

00
$0.

00
$0
.0
0

$0
.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$3,
504

,86
7.6

4

Pla
nea

ció
n, s

egu
imi

ent
o y 

eva
lua

ció
n d

e po
itic

as p
ibl

ica
s

50.
00

50
.0

0
50

.0
0

$0.
00

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Pro
moc

ión
 y f

om
en
to

$0
.0
0

50.
00

$0.
00

$0
.0

0
50

.0
0

$0.
00

Reg
ula

ció
n y s

uper
visi

ón
50

.0
0

50
.0

0
$0.

00
$0
00

80
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Fun
cio

nes
 de

 la
s F

uer
zas

 An
mad

as 
(Üni

came
nte 

Gob
ien

o F
ede

ra)
50

.0
0

50
.0

0
$0.

00
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Esp
eci

fic
os

80
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
50

.0
0

$0.
00

50.
00

Pro
yec

tes
 de

 inv
ersi

ón

Adm
ini

str
ati

vos
 y d

e A
po
yo

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
80.

00
$0

.0
0

$0.
00

Apo
yo 

al p
roc

eso
 pre

sup
ues

tar
o y 

per
a me

jor
ar l

a ef
icie

ncia
 ins

ttuc
iona

l
$0

.0
0

$0.
00

$0.
00

30
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0

Apo
yo 

a la
 fu

nci
ón p

übli
ca y

 al m
ejor

amie
nto 

de 
la g

esti
ón

$0
.0

0
$0.

00
$0.

00
80

.0
0

$0.
00

$0
.0

0

Ope
rac

ion
es a

jen
as

Com
pro

mis
os

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0.

00
$0

.0
0

50
.0

0

Obli
gaci

ones
 de

 cu
mpl

iri
ent

o d
e re

sol
uci

ón j
ufed

losi
onal

$0.
00

$0
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0.

00
80

.0
0

Des
ast

res
 Na

tur
ale

s

Obl
iga

cio
neS

$0.
00

$0
.0

0
$0.

00
80

.0
0

$0
 00

$0.
00

Pen
sio

nes
 y j

ubil
acio

nes
$0.

00
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
80.

00
30

00
$0

.0
0

Apor
taci

ones
 a l

a se
gur

ida
d so

cial
$0.

00
$0.

00
$0

.0
0

80.
00

$0
.0

0
$0.

00

Apo
rta

cio
nes

 a f
ond

os 
de e

stab
iliz

ació
n

50.
00

$0.
00

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$0.

00

Apo
rac

ion
es 

a f
ond

os 
de 

inv
ers

ión
 y 

ree
stu

ctr
re 

de
 pen

sio
nes

Pr
og

ra
ma

s d
e G

ast
o F

ede
ral

iza
do 

(Go
bie

rno
 Fed

era
l)

80
.0

0
$0

.0
0

50.
00

$0
.0

0
$0.

00
50.

00

Pag
e 1

Pag
e 2




